## 506050250 05/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6096964

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CONSENT DEPOT				04/24/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	SYNDE	SY LLC			
Street Address:	2140 S	2140 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY			
City:	CAMDE	EN			
State/Country:	DELAW	IARE			
Postal Code:	19934				
PROPERTY NUMBER			1		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		62786738			
		16377202			
Application Number:16		6593650			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; i	f that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent	
ısing a fax number, i		l; if that is unsuccessful, i			
		6027696686			
		drmichaellang@gmail.com			
		MICHAEL J. LANG 1915 EAST ROVEY CIRCL	-		
		PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016			
			,		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			COD001USNP		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL J LANG, PHD		
AME OF SUBMITTER			/Michael Lang/		
		/Michael Lang/			
IAME OF SUBMITTER		/Michael Lang/ 05/07/2020			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syndesy, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Consent Depot, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), have entered an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated  $\operatorname{April}_{2}$ , 2020, under which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed purchase certain assets of Assignor, including patents and/or all patent applications, which are listed below (collectively, the "Patents"), including the inventions described therein, the renewals therefore and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications listed below, including the inventions described therein, the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged in the Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

This Assignment is to be executed and delivered with the executed Agreement, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

Listing of Patents and Patent Applications assigned herein:

The provisional patent application entitled "Methods and Systems for Providing Mobile Consent Verification", filed on December 31, 2018 and assigned Serial No. 62/786,738, now expired;

Initials Date 4/24/2020 PATENT 052604 FRAME: 0831

Page 1 of 2 Patent Assignment The US patent application entitled "Methods and Systems for Providing Mobile Consent Verification", filed on April 6, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 16/377,202; and

The US patent application entitled "Methods and Systems for Providing Mobile Consent Verification", filed on November 4, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 16/593,650.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this  $2^{4}$  day of April, 2020.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Consent Depot, LLC Name: Jody Savin Title: Managing Member

STATE OF COLFORNIA

COUNTY OF US ANGERS MUL 24, JOJO On this day , before me, IPN BANK, NOTPAN PVBLIC.

a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: Jody Savin

\_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me or

proved to me on/the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand/and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public



Page 2 of 2 Patent Assignment

Date 4124(20 PATENT REEL: 052604 FRAME: 0832

**RECORDED: 05/07/2020**